

Serving all of Southern California <u>www.allcaliforniacremation.com</u> <u>info@allcaliforniacremation.com</u> 800-575-0551

## OUR OFFERINGS AND GENERAL PRICE LIST

# General Price List Option Package Price List Casket Price List

These prices are effective February 8, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

Thank you for choosing All California Cremation. Families should have choices and receive dignified care even if they choose simpler arrangements.

Our mission is simple, to offer an alternative to traditional funerals and to provide affordable services that can be personalized prior to death or by the family or loved ones.

This General Price List outlines the services and merchandise that we can provide to you, along with our current prices. From it, you may select the type of services you desire. For additional information, please consult our website at http://www.AllCaliforniaCremation.com or contact us at (800) 575-0551.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

# FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, AND CREMATION MATTERS CONTACT: STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU

1625 N MARKET BLVD, STE S-208, SACRAMENTO, CA 92834 (916) 574-7870

For More Information, Contact All California Cremation, Southern California Administrative Offices: 73-700 Dinah Shore Drive Ste 304, Palm Desert, CA 92211

#### **Method of Payment**

Payment for goods and services is expected at the time of arrangements, and required prior to services being rendered. For your convenience we accept cash, check, and all major credit cards are accepted with a 3% merchant fee. Assignments on life insurance policies will be taken on a case by case basis.

## Federal Trade Commission Disclosures

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Except in certain special cases, Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral and viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials, (with or without outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard.

The fee for our basic **services and overhead** will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains).

## One simplified direct cremation price - \$925

What to Expect from All California Cremation:

- Have trained, knowledgeable, and courteous associates to guide you through the process
- Adhere to industry standards and guidelines for identification
- Only cremate one person at a time
- Only cremate human remains in our licensed crematories
- Only use climate-controlled sheltering facilities
- Only use certified and trained crematory operators supervised by licensed California crematory managers
- Are licensed and inspected by the California Department of Consumer Affairs -Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
- Allow public inspection of our facilities
- Are backed by more than 100 years of experience in the Funeral and cremation Industry
- Are members in good standing with the Cremation Association of North America (CANA) and the Association of California Cremationists (ACC)

- Are family owned and operated, not beholden to a board of directors or stockholders looking only for more profits
- Are not a society or Membership based program. No extra payments for membership is required to access our low prices.
- We provide a 100% service guarantee. If we ever fail to live up to expectations, we'll
  make things right or refund that portion of the service.

### Simple, Dignified Cremation

- Transferring the body from the place of passing to an All California Affiliate Location (Additional Transportation Fees explained below)
- Caring for the body prior to cremation
- Preparing the Death Certificate and necessary permits
- Coordinating with the Medical Examiner/Coroner where necessary
- Administrative Assistance for communication with the responsible parties
- Managerial support to supervise and document the process
- A cremation container compliant with state law in which the body is placed prior to cremation
- The cremation process itself
- Provision for pickup of cremated remains from an All California Affiliate Location

Cremation will occur within fourteen (14) working days of receiving the permit for cremation from the county of death. Standard cremation is based on decedent being under 300lbs.

## **Cremation Packages**

## Simple, Dignified Cremation - \$925

No hidden fees, inclusive of all services required to perform the cremation. Our trained and knowledgeable staff will assist you with arrangements via phone and internet. Additional merchandise and state fees will apply.

## Additional Services

ID Viewing (6 Persons, Minimal Preparation of Deceased, in ID Viewing Room) \$800

In-Person Arrangement \$200

Cremation Expediting and Delivery Fee (available for most areas of Southern California, cremation will occur within 48 hours of receiving necessary permits) \$800

Witness Cremation (M-F 6 persons, 15 minutes, Witness Cremation Container placed in Chamber) \$800

Saturday Witness Cremation \$1500

Sunday Witness Cremation \$1700

Additional Transportation Fee (based on area deceased is at time of All California Cremation picking up,contact us for exact pricing) **\$8/mile outside coverage area** 

Removal of Implanted Devices, containing batteries such as pacemakers and pain pumps \$150

Crematory Fee for Standard Cremation (already included in our basic cremation price) \$350

Cremation Surcharge (additional charges are due to limitations and restrictions on the cremation chamber)

300lbs-400lbs **\$350** 

400lbs-500lbs \$500

Over 500lbs call for availability

Certified Copy of Death Certificate\* \$24

Disposition Burial/Cremation Permit\* \$12

California Regulatory Fee\* \$11.50

Processing and Mailing of State Forms \$35

Coroner's Fee Varies by County

Embalming - not offered

## Merchandise Charges

Casket selection range: (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) Cremation

Casket and Alternative Container Selection Range: From: \$75 to \$1495

Urn selection range: (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) From \$35 to

\$2600

## **Disposition Charges**

Solidified (stone) Cremated Remains \$1950 (includes cost of shipping)

Release of Cremated Remains to Responsible Party at an All California Cremation Office \$0

Delivery of Cremated Remains (plus mileage over 50 miles if applicable) \$250

Careful Packaging and Shipment of Cremated Remains starts at \$250

Sea Scattering (Non-Witnessed Scattering off Coast of Southern California) non recoverable \$200

Placement of Cremated Remains in Joshua Tree Memorial Park Cemetery *recorded but non recoverable* **starting at \$305** 

Placement of Cremated Remains in Urn Provided by Family \$40

Outer Burial Containers - Not offered

## **Itemized Arrangements**

#### **Professional Services**

#### **Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$950**

This is the basic charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. It includes, but is not limited to, a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a professional manner. Also included in this charge is the

consultation with the family, clerical and administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with the clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, planning the funeral, and placement of obituary notices. There will be an additional charge for the direction and supervision of each service requested or required.

#### **Refrigeration \$600**

If embalming is declined and the final disposition of the deceased is not completed within 24 hours of the time of death, refrigeration is required by California State regulation, Title 16 Sec. 1223 (b). *Note:* Our initial refrigeration fee includes 5 consecutive days. Beginning on the 6th day, the Funeral Home will charge \$100 for each additional day of refrigeration.

Re-File of Disposition Permit (plus actual permit fee) \$75

#### Automotive Fleet/Vehicle and Transportation fees

**Automotive Fleet and Vehicles** 

All automotive equipment prices based on the areas served by our local office in addition to our additional transportation rate chart.

Additional distances outside of our normal area will be charged \$8.00 per mile.

Transfer of deceased to funeral home \$495

Extra person for removal (per person) \$100

Transfer of deceased from mortuary to autopsy location, return to mortuary \$340 Utility Vehicle (For procurement of Local, State, and Foreign documents, Delivery of Cremated Remains or Flower

Transportation) \$325

#### Minimum Care Services

#### **Direct Cremation**

Cremation Options Available from \$1590 to \$1590

Our charge for Direct Cremations (without ceremony) includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of deceased from place of death to Funeral Home, Refrigeration, Transportation to Crematory, and Cremation Fee. Our Direct Cremation charges are based on the deceased being under 300 lbs.

Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser Container must meet applicable state and crematory requirements \$1590

Direct Cremation with alternative container purchased from our funeral home *Price includes our minimum alternative container* **\$1590** 

**Direct Burial - not offered** 



## www.allcaliforniacremation.com 800-575-0551

### Casket Price List

These prices are effective January 4, 2024 and are subject to change without notice

Caskets regularly offered for sale: Not offered Alternative Containers regularly offered for sale: \$75 - \$595

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

#### **WARRANTIES**

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. The seller extends no other warranties and, specifically, no warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

## **ALTERNATIVE CREMATION CONTAINERS**

## - **Georgian \$1495**



## - Danson \$895



## - Private View \$695



## - Alternative Container (cardboard, no interior) \$75

